kkhkkkkkkkk*k

C-MOS 2Kx9-BIT PARALLEL IN-OUT FIFO MEMORY
-TOP VIEW-

=|

[El [E1 [B] [2] [B] [e] [=] [5] [o] [o] [e] [e] [~] [-]

D8

D3

D2

D1

DO

Qo

Q1

Q2

Q3

Q8

GND

—/

VDD

(+5V)

Ll G B BB E R E R E B E

D4

D5

D6

D7

FL/RT

Q4

]|

6 9
—] o Q0 |—

5 10
—] b1 Ql f—

4 11
—] b2 Q2 —

3 12
— D3 Q3 |—
27 16
— p4 Q4 f—
26 17
— b5 Q5 —
25 18
—] b6 Q6 —
24 19
— o7 Q7 b—

2 13
—{ o8 Q8 |—
23 21
—qFL/RT EF p—
15 8
—qR FF p—
22 20
—qRs X0/HF p—

7
—q x|

1
—qw
INPUT

D0-D8 :DATA INPUT

FL ;FIRST LOAD

R ;READ ENABLE

RS JRESET

RT ;RETRANSMIT

W ;WRITE ENABLE

XT EXPANSION IN
OUTPUT

EF EMPTY FLAG

FF FULL FLAG

HF 'HALF FULL FLAG

Q0-Q8 :DATA OUTPUT

X0 EXPANSION OUT

HM63921JP-20(1/2)

ILO8



-l =|

READ
POINTER

ROW
DECODER

2.
DATA
e
INPUTBUFFER
phrl

COLUMN I\ MEMORY ARRAY j‘> COLUMN

DECODER ‘1/ 2048x9 DECODER

HM63921JP-20(2/2;

9-12,
16-19,

ROW
DECODER

Qo0-Q8

FLAG

WRITE CONTROL t READ CONTROL

LoGIC

-

EXPANSION [~ XO/HF
Logic |




